



**City of Grants Pass**  
**Ramsey Grandview Pedestrian Safety Enhancement**  
*Project No. TR6359*

**BID SUMMARY**

|                                     |   |          |      | City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)                     |             | Timber Mountain                                       |             | Freedom Builders   |             |
|-------------------------------------|---|----------|------|--|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|
|                                     |   |          |      | 101 NW "A" Street<br>Grants Pass, OR 97526<br>(541) 450-6060 |             | PO Box 930<br>Rogue River, OR 97537<br>(541) 956-8700 |             | 238 Living Springs Ln<br>Azalea, OR. 97442<br>(541) 837-3720 |             |
|                                     |   |          |      | NA<br>NA   |             | NA<br>10%   |             | NA<br>10%  |             |
| Addendums Acknowledged Bid Security |   |          |      |  |             | 1   |             | 2  |             |
| Item No.                            | Description of Item   | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price   | Amount      | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price   | Amount      |
| 1                                   | Mobilization, move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, complete.  | 1        | LS   | \$18,000.00  | \$18,000.00 | \$25,380.00   | \$25,380.00 | \$58,405.00  | \$58,405.00 |
| 2                                   | Work Zone Traffic Control, includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.   | 1        | LS   | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00  | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00  | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00  |
| 3                                   | Erosion & Sediment Control, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags. Installed complete.  | 1        | LS   | \$500.00   | \$500.00    | \$300.00  | \$300.00    | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00  |
| 4                                   | Flagging Hours, APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225.97 (a)   | 720      | HRS  | \$52.00  | \$37,440.00 | \$52.00   | \$37,440.00 | \$52.00  | \$37,440.00 |
| 5                                   | Illuminated Traffic Safety Message Board.   | 4        | EA   | \$3,000.00   | \$12,000.00 | \$4,000.00  | \$16,000.00 | \$2,200.00   | \$8,800.00  |
| 6                                   | Traffic Control Supervisor, TCS will oversee ALL traffic control operations on a daily basis and will be the direct contact for discussion and implementation of any traffic control issues and/or concerns for the duration of the project, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225. | 1        | EA   | \$22,000.00  | \$22,000.00 | \$9,700.00  | \$9,700.00  | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00  |
| 7                                   | Construction Staking, lay out and set construction stakes and marks to establish the lines, grades, and slopes necessary for project completion, per Special Provisions Sec. 00150.15 (c).  | 1        | LS   | \$2,200.00   | \$2,200.00  | \$6,600.00  | \$6,600.00  | \$10,560.00  | \$10,560.00 |
| 8                                   | Removal of Structures and Obstructions, includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c), (Hazardous Waste), complete.             | 1        | LS   | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00  | \$12,550.00   | \$12,550.00 | \$6,900.00   | \$6,900.00  |
| 9                                   | General Earthwork (Excavation), per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000330.   | 1        | LS   | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00  | \$1,252.00  | \$1,252.00  | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00 |
| 10                                  | Subgrade Geotextile, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00350. Installed, complete.  | 476      | SY   | \$1.50   | \$714.00    | \$1.25  | \$595.00    | \$2.00   | \$952.00    |
| 11                                  | Clearing and Grubbing, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000320, including all vegetation and trees marked for removal and stump grinding and/or removal when necessary.  | 1        | LS   | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00  | \$1,900.00  | \$1,900.00  | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00 |
| 12                                  | Install 12" Storm Drain Pipe, HDPE, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed complete.  | 71       | LS   | \$72.00  | \$5,112.00  | \$98.00   | \$6,958.00  | \$100.00   | \$7,100.00  |
| 13                                  | Concrete Inlet, Type "B", per GP371, approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.   | 5        | EA   | \$1,800.00   | \$9,000.00  | \$3,532.00  | \$17,660.00 | \$4,400.00   | \$22,000.00 |
| 14                                  | 48" Eccentric Storm Drain Manhole, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.                     | 2        | EA   | \$4,500.00   | \$9,000.00  | \$6,016.00  | \$12,032.00 | \$5,000.00   | \$10,000.00 |
| 15                                  | New Manhole Top on Existing Modified Curb Inlet, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole cone, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, installed, complete.   | 1        | EA   | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00  | \$2,400.00  | \$2,400.00  | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00  |
| 16                                  | Aggregate Base Course, Varying thickness of 3/4"-0 aggregate, compacted in place, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00640, 00641 and 02630. Installed complete for roadway construction.   | 190      | TON  | \$28.00  | \$5,320.00  | \$73.00   | \$13,870.00 | \$35.00  | \$6,650.00  |
| 17                                  | Asphalt Pavement, 1/2" dense, Level 2 mix, 4" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.  | 62       | TON  | \$150.00   | \$9,300.00  | \$265.00  | \$16,430.00 | \$250.00   | \$15,500.00 |

**City of Grants Pass**  
**Ramsey Grandview Pedestrian Safety Enhancement**  
*Project No. TR6359*



**BID SUMMARY**

|                                |  |                 |             | <b>Bidder</b>                 | <b>City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)</b>              | <b>Timber Mountain</b>                                | <b>Freedom Builders</b>                                      |                   |               |
|--------------------------------|--|-----------------|-------------|-------------------------------|--|---|--|-------------------|---------------|
|                                |  |                 |             | <b>Address</b>                | 101 NW "A" Street<br>Grants Pass, OR 97526<br>(541) 450-6060 | PO Box 930<br>Rogue River, OR 97537<br>(541) 956-8700 | 238 Living Springs Ln<br>Azalea, OR. 97442<br>(541) 837-3720 |                   |               |
|                                |  |                 |             | <b>CSZ</b>                    | NA   | NA  | NA   |                   |               |
|                                |  |                 |             | <b>Phone</b>                  | NA   | 10%   | 10%  |                   |               |
|                                |  |                 |             | <b>Addendums Acknowledged</b> | NA   | NA  | NA   |                   |               |
|                                |  |                 |             | <b>Bid Security</b>           | NA   | 10%   | 10%  |                   |               |
| <b>Item No.</b>                | <b>Description of Item</b>   | <b>Quantity</b> | <b>Unit</b> | <b>Unit Price</b>             | <b>Amount</b>  | <b>Unit Price</b>                                     | <b>Amount</b>  | <b>Unit Price</b> | <b>Amount</b> |
| 18                             | Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, curb openings per detail, installed complete.  | 160             | LF          | \$22.00                       | \$3,520.00   | \$65.00   | \$10,400.00  | \$35.00           | \$5,600.00    |
| 19                             | Concrete Sidewalk (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP720 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, installed complete.   | 552             | SF          | \$7.50                        | \$4,140.00   | \$20.00   | \$11,040.00  | \$8.00            | \$4,416.00    |
| 20                             | Concrete Sidewalk Ramp with Truncated Domes (Yellow), per approved plans, GP756 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, removal of curb and gutter, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, truncated domes, curb and gutter, installed complete.  | 1504            | SF          | \$20.00                       | \$30,080.00  | \$20.00   | \$30,080.00  | \$24.00           | \$36,096.00   |
| 21                             | Concrete Raised Pedestrian Crossing, per approved plans, APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, installed complete. Provide High Early Strength Concrete in Conformance with Sec. 00490.11, with a minimum compressive strength of 4,000 psi. | 1321            | SF          | \$10.00                       | \$13,210.00  | \$19.00   | \$25,099.00  | \$22.00           | \$29,062.00   |
| 22                             | Pavement Bar Removal, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00851. Installed, complete.   | 274             | SF          | \$3.00                        | \$822.00   | \$23.00   | \$6,302.00   | \$8.00            | \$2,192.00    |
| 23                             | 8" White Striping (Durable), Thermoplastic, sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM500 (W-2), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete.  | 2271            | LF          | \$1.50                        | \$3,406.50   | \$7.00  | \$15,897.00  | \$7.00            | \$15,897.00   |
| 24                             | Narrow Yellow Striping (Durable), Thermoplastic, sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM500 (ND/R-40), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete  | 120             | LF          | \$1.75                        | \$210.00   | \$7.00  | \$840.00   | \$6.00            | \$720.00      |
| 25                             | Pavement Legend, Type 'B-HS': Bicycle Lane Symbols, Fused thermoplastic film high skid material per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00867. Installed, complete.  | 8               | EA          | \$250.00                      | \$2,000.00   | \$600.00  | \$4,800.00   | \$400.00          | \$3,200.00    |
| 26                             | Pavement Bar, Type 'B-HS', Fused thermoplastic film high skid material per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00867. Installed, complete.   | 362             | SF          | \$7.25                        | \$2,624.50   | \$18.00   | \$6,516.00   | \$18.00           | \$6,516.00    |
| 27                             | Pavement Bar, Type 'B-HS': Bike Greenfield, Fused thermoplastic film high skid material per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00867. Installed, complete.  | 2006            | SF          | \$8.00                        | \$16,048.00  | \$19.00   | \$38,114.00  | \$13.00           | \$26,078.00   |
| 28                             | Relocate Air Relief Valve, per approved plans, GP270 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.  | 1               | EA          | \$300.00                      | \$300.00   | \$900.00  | \$900.00   | \$1,500.00        | \$1,500.00    |
| 29                             | Relocate Existing Water Meter, per approved plans, GP274 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.and parts necessary. Installed, complete.   | 1               | EA          | \$800.00                      | \$800.00   | \$650.00  | \$650.00   | \$350.00          | \$350.00      |
| <b>Total (Bid Items 1-29):</b> |  |                 |             |                               | <b>\$225,747.00</b>  | <b>\$333,205.00</b>                                   | <b>\$350,434.00</b>  |                   |               |

\*\*\*BIDS WERE OPENED ON 06/30/2022 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.\*\*\*